NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street March 02, 2020 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items & Consent Calendar

1. A request from Safe Passage to hold their annual Wine Stroll benefit on August 29, 2020 from 3:00pm to 8:00pm.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 2. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Cooperative Agreement For Funding Of The Moberly Depot Park Shelter
- 3. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into Task Order Number 12 With Bartlett & West Supplementing A Master Agreement Dated June 14, 2016 For Providing A Preliminary Engineering Report For Use In Applying For EDA Funding For Construction Of A Parking Garage And Associated Drainage/Detention Work
- 4. An Ordinance Approving A Purchase Option Agreement With MGB Investments, LLC
- 5. A Resolution Authorizing A Master Agreement For Professional Services With Bartlett & West, Inc.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing The Purchase Of Two Greens Mowers For The Parks And Recreation Department
- 7. A Resolution authorizing Safe Passage Taste of Missouri Wine Strolls for August 29, 2020 on Public Sidewalks, Alleys and Public Grounds.
- 8. A Resolution Approving An Employment Agreement Between The City Of Moberly, Missouri And Brian Crane And Authorizing The Mayor Of Moberly To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City
- 9. A Resolution appropriating money out of the Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 10. Consideration for approval of a New Liquor Application.
- 11. Consideration of a Motion to adjourn to a Work Session

Adjournment

The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.